Dietrich School Distriet #314
“Educate Empower and Prepare”
December 11, 2023
8:15 P.M. Board Room

{Immediately following Christmas Concert}
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda
Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.
Vision: Maintainh a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and
welcoming school. Where each student is chalienged to achieve excellence in Preparation for College,
Career and a Productive Life,

Regular Meeting Agenda
1. Call to Order
a. Pledge of Allegiance
b. Vision and Mission
2. Consent Agenda Action
a. Approval of Minutes November 6, 2023, November 13, 2023
b. Approval of Accounts Payable
¢. Approval of Encumbrance Report
d. Approval of Student Body Balance Sheet
3. Action Ifem: Approve/Deny Consent Agenda
4. Team Lead Presentations
a. Llementary
b. Secondary
5. Senior Project Presentations
a. Presentation 1
b. Presentation 2
6. Public Input: The board values patron iaput. Any patron who would like to speak at a board meeting
regarding a complaint about the district should have followed district policy on chain of command. The

chain of command is as follows 1, Teacher or staff 2, Principal or Supervisor 3. Director or Administrator
4, Superintendent 5. Board,

7. Superintendent Report
Thank You

a
b. Thanksgiving weel attendance
¢. Attendance
d. Upcoming Dates
e. Maintenance Report
8. Dean of Students Report
a.

Discipline
b. Grade Reports
c. Testing

d. Athletic Report
9. Board Business

a. Christmas Patty Dec 16 7:00 pm
i 10. Policy

a. 2nd reading Revision 8180, 8120 Action
I1. Future Agenda Items:

a. Regular Meeting January 8, 2024 7:00 PM

12. Adjournment

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools Business Manager/Board Clerk! Treasurer
Rick Bingham, Chairman/ Starr Olsen, Vice Chair Stefanie Shaw Dalonna Hurd
Perry VanTassell/Ben Hoskisson/Valerie Varadi
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Dietrich School District #314 / ;
A PPR O VE D Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting \ s JJU"’

November 6, 2023 7:30 PM

The meeting was called to order at 7:37 P.M. by Chairman Rick Bingham. The Board Members present -
were Starr Olsen, Valerie Varadi, Perry Van Tassell, and Ben Hoskisson. Superintendent Stefanie Shaw,
Dean of Students Brody Astle, and Business Manager/Clerk Dalonna Hurd were also present,

Executive Session
Starr Olsen made a motion to go into executive session as per Idaho code 74-206(1) subsection

(b): to consider the evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges
brought against a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent, or public-school
student.

e DBen Hoskisson seconded the motion. Roll call vote was as follows: Starr; aye, Ben; aye, Valerie;
aye, Perry; aye and Rick; aye. The board went into executive at 7:38 p.m.

® Discussion was held on student discipline. The Board took action accordingly. Such action shall
be documented in the student’s education record and is confidential pursuant to the Family
Education Right and Privacy Act (FERPA) and other applicable state and federal codes and
regulations.

¢ The board came out of executive session at 8:19 p.m.

Future Apenda [tems
¢ Next regular board meeting will be November 13, 2023 at 700 PM,

Adjournment
e Chairman Rick Bingham adjourned the meeting at 8:20 PM.



Dietrich School District #314

Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting
A November 13, 2023 7:00 PM

The meeting was called to order at 7:00 P.M. by Chairman Rick Bingham, The Board Members present
were Starr Olsen, Valerie Varadi, Perry Van Tassell, and Ben Hoskisson. Superintendent Stefanie Shaw,
Dean of Students Brody Astle, and Business Manager/Clerk Dalonna Hurd were also present. Patrons and
Staff in attendance were Aleta Ramberg, Jessica Whisenhunt, Wyatt Weber, and Government Students
Denis Vargas and Cidnee Venegas.

Consent Agenda
e Starr Olsen made a motion to approve the consent agenda. The motion was seconded by Valerie

Varadi, Vote was unanimous in favor,

Team Lead Presentations
e Elementary — Aleta Ramberg highlighted field trips elementary students had taken recently.
e Secondaty- Jessica Whisenhunt spoke on writing prompts in advisory and the positive things
students are gaining from writing portfolios. '

Patron' Input
® none

Superintendent Report
Superintendent Shaw gave her report as read with a focus Superintendents Network Training. Her report
included the following points:
e Superintendents Network Training
Spot Inspection
Attendance
Upcoming Dates
Maintenance Report

L I B B ]

Dean of Students Report
Presented as read with the following points:
e Discipline

e Grade Repotts

e Testing

e Athletic Report
Transportation

e School Bus Bids - Discussion was held on the purchase of a new bus on the current 4- year
rotation or pushing it out one more year so that we do not have a double payment on the 4™ year.
The board looked at a bid from Bryson. Discussion was held on moving buses around the routes
and possibly selling Bus 00, The board will look at bids again in the fall with intent of ordering
for the following school year so we are on a 5 year rotation for a new bus.

Board Business
¢ Trustee Election Declaration — Perry Van Tassell made a motion granting permission to
Dietrich School Disirict Clerk, Dalonna Hurd, to declare one candidate elected for Trustee Zone
2, one candidate for Trustee Zone 4 and one candidate for Trustee Zone 5 and to issue a



Certificate of Election to the Trustees for Zones 2, 4 and 5 respectively. Starr Olsen seconded the
motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

e Christmas Party Update — Plans are underway for the Christmas party. It will be held December
16" at 7:00 PM in the school cafeteria.

o Staff Acknowledgement for Reading Scores — The board will provide lunch for teachers and
staff on the next Professional Development Day to acknowledge their efforts for Statewide Top
10 reading scores.

e Student Body Funds Policy — Discussion was held on writing a Policy on how to handle class
funds that remain after graduation. Superintendent Shaw will get with the Senior Class and write
a policy for review,

¢ Fund Balance Transfer — Perry Van Tassell made a motion to do a fund balance transfer from
the general fund to capital projects fund per the auditor’s recommendation. Valerie Varadi
seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Policy

e Starr Olsen made a motion to accept the 1st reading of Policy 8180 and 8120, Petry Van
Tassell seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Future Agenda Items

e Next regular board meeting will be December 11, 2023, Due to the Christmas Concert, a motion
was made by Starr Olsen and seconded by Valerie Varadi to move the start time of the meeting to
immediately following the Christmas Concert, approximately 8:15 PM.

Executive Session
e Executive session was tabled due to David Brinkman, board trainer, being unable to aitend.

Adjournment
e Chairman Rick Bingham adjourned the meeting at 7:44 PM.



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE *** DIETRICH SCHOOCL DISTRICT #314

VEND #

ACCOUNT

1207/23  PRINT: 12/07/23 10:36:27 AM PAGE 1
(VEND RNG: 000000-ZZZ27Z7; DATE RNG: 00/00/00-12/31/23; ALL FUNDS; BANK CD: 1)

DEPT DATE PO# INVOICE DESCRIPTION BC DP MO-YR AMOUNT
000002  100-681420-005-000-0 000000 12/07/23 008508 240004 2023-2024 Dlesal Fuel 1 N 12-2023 436,80
000002  100-681330-001-000-0 000000 12/07/23 008508 240004 Propane - Bus Barn 1 N 12-2023 108,36
000002  100-6861330-004-000-G 000000 12/07/23 06508 240004 Propane - Green House 1 N 12-2023 137.75
Q0c00Z  100-661330-004-000-C 000000 12/07/23 Q06808 240004 Propane - Ag Shop 1 N 12-2023 403.27
000002 100-861330-004-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006508 240004 Propane - Gym 1 N 12-2023 1,789.09
000002 100-661330-004-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006508 240004 2023-2024 Propang - Main 1 N 12-2023 215.41
000002 100-683410-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006508 240004 2023-2024 Unleaded Gas 1 N 12-2023 35.18CR
“*SUB-TOTAL: Valley Wide Cocperative 3,055.62
000005  100-861350-000-00C-0 000000 11/26/23 006429 208-886-9891F7442 2023-2024 Fax Line 1 N 11-2023 20.91
**3UB-TOTAL: CenturyLink 20.91
000007  100-661330-002-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006428 © 2023-2024 Gym and Publlc 1 N 112023 249,65
0c0007  100-661330-002-000-0 0CO00C 11/28/23 006428 3 2023-2024 Bus Bamn 1 N 112023 72,73
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006428 61 2023-2024 North Duplex 463 N Park St 1 N 112023 72,73
000007 100-211000-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006428 60 2023-2024 Seuth Duplex 447 N Park 5t 1 N 11-2023 72,78
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 008428 59 2023-2024 Schoc! Gray Corner - 431 NPark €1 N 11-2023 72,73
000007  100-661330-002-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006428 9 2023-2024 Gym and Public 1 N 122023 266.67
000007  100-661330-002-000-C 000000 12/07/23 Q06428 3 2023-2024 Bus Barn 1 N 12.2023 72,73
000007  100-211000-000-000-C 000000 12/07/23 (06428 61 2023-2024 Noith Duplex 463 N Park St 1 N 12-2023 72,73
000007  400-211000-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006428 60 2023-2024 South Duplex 447 N Park St 1 N 12.2023 72,73
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006428 50 2023-2024 Scheol Gray Comer-431 NPark 1 N 12.2023 72.73
*SUB-TOTAL: Cly of Dietrich 1,068.16
000008  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006472 20450067 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 112023 458.97
*5UB-TOTAL: Shamrock Foods (FSA) 458.97
000013  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 008612 3624934 Electrical Supplies to Wire Battery Backup for 1 N 12.2023 587.83
000G13  100-663580-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 008598 1021735 Extentlon cords, heat tape 1 N 122023 218,89
000013 100-664410-000-000-0 0CO00C 12/05/23 006598 1021735 Mouse traps 1 N 122023 90.26
**SUB-TOTAL: Home Depot 896.78
000018  280-710450-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006468 120832070 2023-2024 Mitk/Dairy Products 1 N 112023 265,14
**SUB-TOTAL! Meadow Gold Dairles, Inc 255.14
000018  280-710450-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 Q06470 3248310 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 11-2023 606.41
000018  200-710450-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006470 3248313 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 112023 16.80
¢0pD18  200-710450-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006470 3248321 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 112023 1,668.34
000018  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 (06470 324308 2023-2024 Food Services i N 112023 2,663.22
000018  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006470 3248845 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 112023 4.20
*SUB-TOTAL: Northwest Distribution 4,968.97
000020  100-661330-001-D00-0 000000 11/28/23 006433 2200570063 210 $th 5t GYM 1 N 112023 2,279.68
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006433 2204300450 431 N Park St - SHOP 1 N 112023 18.67
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 11/28/23 0068433 2205403773 524 N Park St. - AG Building 1 N 112023 2.1
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006433 2206056844 802 N Park St - Football Lights 1 N 112023 36.58
000G020  100-661330-001-000-0 00000C 11/28/23 006433 2206633248 22 E 1st St - Busbarn 1 N 112023 48,60
**GUB-TOTAL: Idaho Power 2,414.24
000032  100-632320-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006623 1572 Lots S1/2 15 16-24 Biock 35 Properly Taxes 1 N 112023 350.00
000032 100-632320-000-000-C 000000 11/28/23 006623 1577 Ali Block 38 Property Taxes 1 N 112023 375.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Lincoln County Tax Collector 735.00
0C0041  310-911690-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006625 7045 Base Continuing Disclosure Fes 1 N 122023 760.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Zigns Bank 750.00
000049 243-519410-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006621 8550506 rebar for welding projects 1 N 112023 18.83
000048 243-518410-000-010-0 000000 12/05/23 006624 8564931 Angle iron and sheet metal for welding project 1 N 12-2023 451.92
**SUB-TOTAL: Paclific Steel & Recycling 470.75
000056  250-621310-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006678 923914 Lower floor Fire suppression line Replacemeni 1 N 11-2023 24,228.00
000056  250-621310-000-000-0 DO00OO  14/26/23 008578 923914 Lower floor Flre suppresslon line Replacemeni 1 N 11-2023 15,800.00
000086  250-621310-000-D00-0 000000 11/268/23 008578 923014 Lower floor Fire suppression line Replacement 1 N 11-2023 1,500.00
Q00086 250-621310-060-D00-0 000000 12/05/23 008630 DFS048156 Replace Dry System Alr Compreassor 1 N 12-2023 2,998.00
*SUB-TOTAL: Delta Fire Systems, Inc 44,526.00
000057 100-515370-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 0066168  413277-1 IDLA Class - Algebra 1 1 N 11-2023 75.00
000057 100-515370-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 005616 314277-1 IDLA Class - Geomatry A 1 N 112023 25.00
000057 100-515370-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006633 314280-1 English 8 A Webb 1 N 12-2023 75.00
**8UB-TOTAL: Idaho Digital Learning Academy 175.00
099025  100-616310-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006629 11.28.23 School Work transiilon cooperative agreement 1 N 12-2023 181.28
*SUB-TOTAL: 1D Divislon of Voc Rehab 181.28
099032  100-663320-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006607 9400670354 Tiras for Suburban 1 N 112023 1,207.84
*3SUB-TOTAL: Les Schwab Tire Center : 1,207.84
099048  243-518410-000-010-0 000000 12/06/23 Q06632 73700347 wire, nozzles and electrodes frowelding class 1 N 12-2023 98,21
*3UB-TOTAL: NORCO 98.21
099050  245.823410-000-000-0 000000 12/06/23 006627 4Q31286 Breaker and Plping for Server battery back up 1 N 12-2023 290.74
#SUB-TOTAL: Platt Electile 200.74
029065 100-691320-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 0068479 35453256 2023-2024 Copier l.ease 1 N 12-2023 429.45
: *SUB-TOTAL: Great Amerlca Financial Serv 429.45
082066 100-681320-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 008622 AR1236552 2023-2024 Copler Usage 1 N 11-2023 967.90
*3UB-TOTAL: Valley Office Systems 967.90
099073  100-665410-00C-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006574 1087 sprinkler blow out 1 N 12-2023 249.50



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE *** DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT #314

VEND #

ACCOUNT
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DEPT DATE PO# INVOICE DESCRIPTION BC DP MO-YR AMOUNT
*SUB-TOTAL: Green Cut Sprinklers 249,50
09913¢  400-632380-000-000-C 000000 11/28/23 006618  11.14.23 mileage to 1ISBA Gonf- Bolse 260 miles i N 11-2023 170.30
**SUB-TOTAL: Shaw, Stefanle 170.30
099136  100-663320-000-000-0 000000 12/0523 006626 3993-393108 Suburban braka pads 1 N 12-2023 34.99
092136 100-663320-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006626 393122 Suburban brake pads 1 N 12-2023 10.00
092136 100-663320-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006626 393128 Sil- Glyde Lubrle 1 N 12-2023 13.49
099136 . 100-664410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006626 393128 Nitrlle Gloves 1 N 12-2023 14.89
**SUB-TOTAL: NAPA 73.47
099180  245-8235850-000-000-0 (00000 11/28/23 006587 MA41057713 MacBock Pro 13" 1 M 11-2023 1,609,00
099180  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 008587 MA40390737 3 Dos Pro Belkin 1 N 11-2023 299,95
**SUB-TOTAL: Apple Inc. 1,998.95
099185  280-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006609 11JY-N4WS-F36T Table Cloth Roll for Thanksgiving Feast 1 N 12-2023 35.14
099185  280-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006609 11JY-N4WO-FI6T Burlap Roll Table Cover for Thanksglving i N 12-2023 37.98
099185  280-71041C-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 008609 11JY-N4WO-F36T Artificlal Leaves Deacorations 400 pk 1 N 12-2023 7.10
099185  290-710410-000-000-0 00CO00 12/05/23 008609 1WBL-Q3R4-913Q Dish Rags 60 pack 1 N 12-2023 35.99
099185  290-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006609 1WBL-Q3R4-913Q Scrub brush 2 pack 1 N 122023 8.96
089185  290-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006602 1WBL-Q3R4-913Q Squeegie 1 N 122023 9.99
099185  290-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006609 1WEL-Q3R4-913Q Condiment Organlzer 1 N 122023 29.89
099185  245-823550-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006586 1WQJ-COMY-877G 23.8" Asus Monitor for S Shaw 1 N 1f2-2028 24810
092185  245-823410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006613 1WEL-Q3R4-DJGH Monitor 23.8" 1 N 12-2023 94.99
092185  245-623410-000-000-D 000000 12/06/23 008613 1WBL-Q3R4-DJGH USB C Charger fro Macbook Pro 1 N 12-2023 99.00
099185  2456-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/08/23 006613 1W6EL-Q3R4-DJGH HDMI Adapter 1 N 12-2023 7.99
099185  257-616410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 Q06613 1W6L-Q3R4-DJGH 2 pocket folders 25 ct 1 N 12-2023 31.34
099185  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006613 1WBEL-QG3R4-DJGH 6 it HDMI cable 1 N 12-2023 8.00
099185 100-631410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006613 1WGEL-Q3R4-DJGH Plates for staff Christmas Party 1 N 12-2023 13.49
099185  245-623410-C00-C00-0 000000 12/05/23 008613 1WBL-Q3R4-DJGH Triple Monitor Mount 1 N 122023 79.99
099185 100-632410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 008613 TWBL-Q3R4-DJGH Dual Monltor Riser Stand for S Shaw 1 N 12-2023 28.59
099185 100-831410-00C-000-0 000000 12/05/23 008613 1WGBL-Q3R4-DJGH Christmas Party Backdrop 1 N 12-2023 14.06
099185 100-631410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 008613 1WBL-Q3R4-DJGH Christmas Party Window Deccratlons 1 N 122023 9.99
099185 100-631410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006613 1WBL-Q3R4-DJGH Dinnerware Pack 50 ct for Chrlsimas Party 1 N 122023 36.99
099186 100-631410-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 006613 1TWBL-O3R4-DJGH Christmas Party Table Cover 1 N 12-2023 37.98
#SUB-TOTAL: Amazon/SYNCB B72.64
0892208 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006628 365906736 Jr High Honor Clinic Music - dies lrae POD 1 N 12-2023 26,65
099208 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006628 365905074 Jr High Horor Clinic Muslc - Maalakatumba 1 N 12-2023 11.75
009208 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 (006628 365805074 Jr High Honor Clinic Mus!c - Wayfarling Strang 1 N 12-2023 11.00
099208 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006528 365805074 Jr High Henor Clinle Music - Lunar Lullaby 1 N 12-2023 21.60
099208 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 008528 365505074 Shipping i N 122023 12.99
*SUB-TOTAL: JW Pepper & Sons inc. 83.89
099233 100-631380-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006467 834483 Vaierle Varadl -ISBA Lodging Z nights 1 N 112023 378.00
099233 100-832380-000-000-C 000000 11/28/23 008467 834480 S Shaw 1SBA lodging 3 nights 1 N 11-2023 612,00
099233 100-631380-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 008467 834480 DHurd 1SBA Conf Lodging 2 nights 1 N 112023 408,00
099233 100-631380-000-000-0 000000 11/26/23 008467 B34485 R Bingham - ISBA Conf Ledging 2 nights 1 N 112023 408.00
*SUB-TOTAL: The Grove Hotel 1,806.00
099257 100-663580-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006617 TWF-23012636 Box 16x20 filters - North Duplex 1 N 1142023 74.32
099257 100-663580-000-000-0 000000 - 11/28/23 006617 TWF-23012636 10x20x4 SC pleat - north Duplax 1 N 11-2023 9.45
099257 100-663580-000-000-0 000000 11/29/23 006617 TWF-23001162 Box 16x20 fiiters - North Duplex 1 N 11-2023 87.29CR
099257 100-663580-000-000-0 000000 11/29/23 006617 TWF-23001162 10x20x%4 SC pleat - north Duplex i N 11-2023 10.18CR
*SUB-TOTAL: Russell Sigler, Inc 14.40CR
099271 100-623310-000-000-0 000000 12/06/23 008412 133723 2023-2024 VOIP Phone Line 1 N 12-2023 131.00
089271 100-623380-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 008412 133723 2023-2024 Internet Sarvice 1 N 122023 1,850.00
*SUB-TOTAL: While Cloud Communications 1,981.00
099273 100-641350-000-000-0 000000 12/05/23 0086431 8000-9090-0932-4117 23-24 School Postage 1 N 122023 400.00
*SUB-TOTAL: Pitney Bowes Inc 400.00
099330  100-667320-000-000-0 000000 11/28/23 006485 1346107 2023-2024 Alarm Monltoring 1 N 11-2023 172.08
*SUB-TOTAL: Peak Alarm Company, Inc. 172,08
099341  100-663320-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006608 23843371 Oil change Suburban 1 N 12-2023 68.98
**SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Bank VISA Dilworth 68.98
099343  100-832410-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006835 4423 USPO Certified Letter 1 N 12-2023 8.56
099343  100-631380-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006636 4423 ISBA Convention Board Dinner- Buffalo Wild v 1 N 12-2023 103.02
099343 100-631380-000-000-0 00DCQ0 12/07/23 006636 4423 I1SBA Cenvention Board Dinner-Bone Fish 1 N 12-2023 235.48
099343 100-631380-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006635 4423 The Grove Hotel - ISBA Convention- Starr Cis 1 N 12-2023 684.71
099343  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006486 4423 Common Curriculum Pro 1 N 12.2023 71.88
*SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Bank VISA Shaw 1,104.65
099369 100-211000-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006634 2448 SB- FFA- We are FFA Flag Keychains 1 N 122023 89.00
099369 100-651410-000-000-0 000000 12/07/23 006634 9448 JASBO lunch - November Idaho Joes 1 N 122023 19.33